
Case No:1400404/2018  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
 
 

Claimant:   Miss CA Brooker 
 

 
Respondent:  Poshtotz Limited  

 
 
 

REMEDY JUDGMENT 
Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21 

 
 
 

1. The claimant is awarded the following sums by way of remedy: 
a. Statutory redundancy payment (8.5 x £295.20) = £2,509.20 
b. Compensatory award: £1,730.25 
c. Outstanding wages: £2,636.49 
d. Notice pay: £1,846.81 

 
2. The total amount therefore payable from the respondent to the claimant is £8,722.75. 

        
 

 
 
 
_____________________________ 

                 Employment Judge Pirani 
        2 May 2018   
 
 

       
 


